## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF PERSONNEL (I.A.S. BRANCH)

## **ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR OF PUNJAB**

The postings / transfers of the following officers are ordered, in public interest, with immediate effect:-

Name and Present Posting of the Officer	Transferred/posted as
Shri Anirudh Tewari, IAS (1990) Additional Chief Secretary-cum-Financial Commissioner, Development and in additiona Additional Chief Secretary, Food Processing and in addition Additional Chief Secretary, Horticulture and in addition	Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab and in addition Principal Secretary, Department of Personnel and Vigilance in place of Smt. Vini Mahajan, IAS and in addition Financial Commissioner, Development and in addition Principal Secretary, Food Processing and in addition Principal Secretary, Horticulture and in addition Principal Secretary, Governance Reforms & Public Grievances.

## Note:- 1. Posting orders of Smt. Vini Mahajan, IAS will be issued later.

 Consequent upon these orders, Smt. Vini Mahajan, IAS (1987); Smt. Ravneet Kaur, IAS (1988); Shri Sanjay Kumar, IAS (1988); Shri Vijay Kumar Janjua, IAS (1989); Shri Kripa Shankar Saroj, IAS (1989) are hereby designated as Special Chief Secretary to the Government of Punjab, with immediate effect.

Chandigarh 23<sup>rd</sup> September, 2021

## Vivek Pratap Singh Principal Secretary to the Government of Punjab Department of Personnel

Endst No. PERS-IASOP/T/1/2021-3-S/579

Dated, Chandigarh: 23-09-2021

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Establishment Officer, Government of India, Department of Personnel & Training, North Block, New Delhi;
- 2. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Punjab;
- 3. All the Additional Chief Secretaries/ Principal Secretaries/ Financial Commissioners/ Secretaries to the Government of Punjab;
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners and Deputy Commissioners, Punjab;
- 5. The officers concerned;
- 6. OSD to Chief Secretary Punjab;
- 7. Administrative Officer-I & II, Superintendents PCS Branch, ASR Branch, Training Branch, Establishment-II Branch and Accounts-1 Branch, Punjab Civil Secretariat;

Kailash Ga (Kailash Gautam) Superintendent